* Qualification standards can be found on IR’s web site www.irf.com © 2008 International Rectifier
July 13, 2009
Automotive Grade
AUIR2085S
HIGH SPEED, 100V, SELF OSCILLATING 50%
DUTY CYCLE, HALF-BRIDGE DRIVER
Features
• Simple primary side control solution to enable half-

Tape and Reel Details 13
Part Marking Information 14
Ordering Information 15
AUIR2085S
www.irf.com © 2008 International Rectifier
 3
Description
The AUIR2085S is a self oscillating half-bridge driver IC with 50% duty cycle ideally suited for 36V – 75V
half-bridge DC-bus converters.
This product is also suitable for push-pull converters without restriction on input voltage.
Each channel frequency is equal to fOSC, which can be set by selecting RT & CT, where fOSC = 1/(2*RT.CT).
Dead-time can be controlled through proper selection of CT and can range from 50ns to 200ns.
Internal soft-start increases the pulse width during power up and maintains pulse width matching for the high
and low outputs throughout the start up cycle.
Typically soft-start duty cycle varies beginning from 5-10% ramping up to about  50% over 1000 cycles.
The AUIR2085S initiates a soft start at power up and after every overcurrent condition. Undervoltage lockout
prevents operation if VCC is less than 7.5V.
AUIR2085S
www.irf.com © 2008 International Rectifier
 4
 Qualification Information†
Automotive
(per AEC-Q100††)
Qualification Level Comments: This family of ICs has passed an Automotive
qualification.  IR’s Industrial and Consumer qualification level
is granted by extension of the higher Automotive level.
Moisture Sensitivity Level SOIC8N MSL3††† 260°C
(per IPC/JEDEC J-STD-020)
ESD Machine Model Class M3
(per AEC-Q100-003)
 Human Body Model Class H2
(per AEC-Q100-002)
 Charged Device Model Class C5
(per AEC-Q100-011)
IC Latch-Up Test Class II, Level B
(per AEC-Q100-004)
RoHS Compliant Yes
† Qualification standards can be found at International Rectifier’s web site http://www.irf.com/
†† Exceptions to AEC-Q100 requirements are noted in the qualification report.
††† Higher MSL ratings may be available for the specific package types listed here.  Please contact your